VII ∆   1,392 ∆   0.7 ∆   189 ∆   0.1 ∆   1,203 ∆   1,395 ∆   0.7

50,695 26.6 48,683 22.3 2,011 49,576 25.1
190,599 100   217,864 100   ∆ 27,265 197,156 100

Previous Period
as at Mar 31, 2004

40

10,499

(millions of yen)

4040 ⎯

8,376 8,839 ∆   463

Previous Period
as at Sep 30, 2003Account

(Liabilities)

Notes and accounts payable, trade

Capital surplus

Bonds

Consolidated Interim Balance Sheets

Current Period
as at Sep 30, 2004

Long-term debt

Short-term borrowings
Bonds
(due within one year)

Long - term liabilities

Total liabilities,minority interests and shareholders' equity

Long-term debt
(due within one year)

Retained earnings
Land revaluation reserve

Others
Accrued income taxes

Foreign currency translation adjustments

Total Liabilities

(Shareholders' Equity)

Treasury stock
Total Shareholders' Equity

Deferred tax liability from revaluation gain

Accrued for directors' retirement benefits

(Minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries)

Accrued for employees' retirement benefits

Common stock

Net unrealized holding gain on securities

Others

Minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries

⎯ 10 ⎯

[Post-amendment]

Change from
previous period

Amount Ratio Amount Ratio Amount Amount Ratio

% % %
I Current liabilities 97,430 51.4 135,574 62.2 ∆  38,144 102,229 52.1

38,463 35,687 2,776 39,937
38,813 79,695 ∆  40,881 39,337

1,138 1,183 ∆   44 1,750
10,597 10,168 429 10,664

II 41,126 21.7 32,184 14.8 8,942 43,973 22.4
460 220 240 480

25,391 16,591 8,800 27,739
7,131 7,131 ⎯ 7,131

4,631 4,705 ∆   73 4,821

211 234 ∆   23 226
3,301 3,301 ∆   0 3,574

138,557 73.1 167,758 77.0 ∆  29,201 146,202 74.5

1,473 0.8 1,422 0.7 51 1,458 0.7

I 22,534 11.9 22,534 10.3 ⎯ 22,534 11.5
II 11,650 6.2 11,599 5.3 51 11,645 5.9
III 4,612 2.4 3,045 1.4 1,567 3,648 1.9
IV 10,696 5.6 10,696 4.9 ⎯ 10,696 5.4
V 1,345 0.7 996 0.5 348 1,584 0.8
VI ∆   5 ∆   0.0 ⎯ ⎯ ∆   5 ∆   7 ∆   0.0
VII ∆   1,392 ∆   0.7 ∆   189 ∆   0.1 ∆   1,203 ∆   1,395 ∆   0.7

49,442 26.1 48,683 22.3 759 48,705 24.8
189,473 100   217,864 100   ∆  28,391 196,367 100

Treasury stock
Total Shareholders' Equity

Deferred tax liability from revaluation gain

Accrued for directors' retirement benefits

(Minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries)

Accrued for employees' retirement benefits

Common stock

Net unrealized holding gain on securities

Others

Minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries

Total liabilities,minority interests and shareholders' equity

Long-term debt
(due within one year)

Retained earnings
Land revaluation reserve

Others
Accrued income taxes

Foreign currency translation adjustments

Total Liabilities

(Shareholders' Equity)